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FINE BOOKS AND RARE MEMORABILIA

1946-7
TEST CRICKETERS
4 CARIGATURE |

SEWELL, N.E.J. (Ed.)

1946-7 TEST CRICKETERS IN CARICATURE AND DIGEST OF PLAYERS' RECORDS ...
Adelaide: Commecial Publications of South Australia

Pre-tour, covering the 1946-47 England tour of Australia under Wally Hammond. With
caricatures by Lionel Coventry.

Small 4to. 32pp. Contains 28 full-page caricatures of the England and Australia teams, each
accompanied by a brief biography. lllustrated paper wrappers, sl rubbed, dot-to-dot puzzle on
the back completed. Presentation copy from the illustrator Lionel Coventry to Cyril
Washbrook, ink inscription to title-page. Also signed by 13 members of the tour party -

NWD Yardley, Len Hutton, Joe Hardstaff, LB Fishlock, TG Evans, DCS Compton, Alec

Bedser, TPB Smith, Jim Langridge, Cyril Washbrook, Bill Edrich, DVP Wright, and Jack
Ikin. [Padwick, 4512-2]

£275.00 REF:4562

JAMES, Alfred
THE 2ND AUSTRALIAN XL'S TOUR OF AUSTRALIA, BRITAIN AND NEW ZEALAND IN

1880/81

New South Wales: privately, by the Author 1994
Exhaustive account of the 1880 Australians taken from contemporary newspaper reports.

4to. 269pp. 1 plate, text illustrations. Original bonded leather binding. Very good. No. 83 in a

limited edition of 100 copies, signed by the author. Loosely inserted is a signed letter
from the author.

£75.00

REF:2241
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JAMES -

MAILEY, Arthur

AND THEN CAME LARWOOD: AN ACCOUNT OF THE TEST MATCHES 1932-33
John Lane / Bodley Head 1933

An account of the 1932-33 Bodyline series.

Small 8vo. [viii] + 244pp. + [4] Portrait frontis., 7 plates. lllustrations in the text. Contents well
foxed. Original green cloth. A good copy.

£30.00 REF:18720
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MAILEY, Arthur

AND THEN CAME LARWOOD: AN ACCOUNT OF THE TEST MATCHES 1932-33
John Lane / Bodley Head 1933

An account of the 1932-33 Bodyline series.

Small 8vo. [viii] + 244pp. Portrait frontis., 7 plates. lllustrations in the text. Original green cloth,
spine slightly faded. A very good copy.

£45.00 REF:X00045

KIPPAX, Alan Falconer & BARBOUR, Eric P.
ANTI-BODYLINE
Sydney: The Sydney & Melbourne Publishing Co. 1933

As a journalist, Eric Barbour saw from close quarters all the Tests in the series and the
dramatic impact of England's shock attack. Kippax represented Australia from 1928-32 and
played in the first of 'Bodyline’ Test. An English edition was published later the same year.

First Edition. Small 8vo. 85pp. Rebound in light brown cloth with original pictorial wrappers
preserved in good condition. A good copy. [Padwick, 4478]

£95.00 REF:4637

(ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA 1928-29)

THE ARGUS CRICKET GUIDE: PERFORMANCES AND PERSONALITIES OF ENGLISH
AND AUSTRALIAN PLAYERS

"The Argus" / "The Australian"

Pre-tour. Scarce brochure introducing A.P.F. Chapman's England players to the Australian
public prior to the 1928-29 tour of Australia. Pen-portraits of the players, career statistics.

8vo. 16pp. lllustrated. Each page has been professionally recased. Rebound in maroon half-
morocco with original wrappers preserved, title in gilt to the spine. This book has a
distinguished provenance, having at one time been in the collections of F.S. Ashley-
Cooper, C.I.S. Wallace and Tony Winder. Ashley-Cooper's name and address are written

in ink hand at the top of the front cover, giving his address as "Oak Cottage, Milford,

Surrey Hills". [Padwick, 3356]

£140.00 REF:1430

LANE, Trevor (Ed.)
THE ASHES: THE AUSTRALIANS ARE HERE! SOUVENIR OF THE 1938 TOUR ...
England-Australia 1938 Cricket Tours Programme Co.

Pre-tour, welcoming the Australians on their 1938 tour of England.

4to. 40pp inc. illustrated paper wrappers. Profusely illustrated, mainly portraits and caricatures.
A very good copy. [Padwick, 5073]

£35.00 REF:2147
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LARWOOD, Harold

BODY-LINE?

Elkin Mathews & Marrot 1933 NO IMAGE
CURRENTLY

Harold Larwood was the chief protagonist in the infamous bodyline controversy that brought AVAILABLE

notoriety to the 1932-33 Ashes series. This is his version of events, with a foreword by Douglas

Jardine, Larwood's skipper on the tour.

Small 8vo. 220pp. Portrait frontispiece (Larwood), 6 plates, 3 diagrams. Original green cloth.

[Padwick, 4479] PAGES

£40.00 REF:18955

LARWOOD, Harold
BODY-LINE?
Elkin Mathews & Marrot 1933

Harold Larwood was the chief protagonist in the infamous bodyline controversy that brought
notoriety to the 1932-33 Ashes series. This is his version of events, with a foreword by Douglas
Jardine, Larwood's skipper on the tour.

Small 8vo. 220pp. Portrait frontispiece (Larwood), 6 plates, 3 diagrams. Green half-calf over
marbled boards, gilt title to label mounted to the spine, raised bands, new pastedowns. Top
edge gilt. Contents exceptionally clean. A fine copy. [Padwick, 4479]

£160.00 REF:X01621

ROSS, Gordon (Ed.) i WEST INDIES
CRICKETERS FROM THE WEST INDIES 1966: THE 1966 OFFICIAL TOUR BROCHURE .- ; ’
(SOBERS)
Dickens Press

L

Pre-tour, for the West Indies tour of England in 1966 under Garfield Sobers. The West Indies
won the series 3-1.

8vo. 24pp. lllustrated, mainly portraits and action pictures from previous tour. Pictorial paper
wrappers with a picture of Sobers hooking on the front cover. A good copy. Nicely signed in
ink across his body by Sobers.  [Padwick, 5449]

£95.00 REF:167

WEST, Peter (Ed.)
CRICKETERS FROM THE WEST INDIES
Playfair

Official souvenir of the 1950 West Indies tour of England , published pre-tour.

8vo. 32pp. lllustrated with portraits and pen sketches of the 16 members of the party, plus one
map. Rebound in burgundy boards with original wrappers preserved. Pages well thumbed and
rubbed, corners worn. Nicely signed in ink by each player by his portrait: J.D.C. Goddard,

J.B. Stolimeyer, G.E. Gomez, R.J. Christiani, A.F. Rae, F.M. Worrell, E. Weekes, C.L.
Walcott, H.H. Johnson, P.E. Jones, L.R. Pierre, K.B. Trestrail, C.B. Williams, R.E.

Marshall, S. Ramadhin and A.L.Valentine. Ex. libris G.V.H. Cameron. [Padwick, 5423]

£220.00 REF:5395
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(ANON.)
THE CRICKETING RECORD OF MAJOR WARTON'S TOUR, 1888-89
Port Elizabeth: Charles Cox 1889

Post-tour account of the first English tour to South Africa, led by Charles Aubrey-Smith, with
every match played described in great detail. One of the scarcest tour books.

First Edition. 8vo. [4], i - xxii, [8], 219pp., xxiii - xlv. 14 lithographic portraits of the tour members
through the text, wood-engraved chapter headings and tail-pieces. Contents clean and crisp,
no spotting or other marks, new end-papers, marbled edges. Bound in full navy morocco, title in
gilt lettering on label mounted to spine between raised bands. A most handsome copy. Ex-libris
Tony Woodhouse, hence book-plate. Very scarce. NB. An inferior copy fetched £4,560 at the
Curry sale in May 2006. [Padwick, 4619]

"This volume is entirely out of print, and very difficult to meet with" - A.D. Taylor,
Catalogue of Cricket Literature (1906)

£3,800.00 REF:5464

WARNER, Pelham Francis
CRICKET IN MANY CLIMES
Heinemann 1900

An account of five amateur tours to the West Indies, Portugal, South Africa, and twice to North
America during the period 1897 to 1899.

First Edition. 8vo. xiii + 272pp + 32pp catalogue. Frontispiece, 15 plates and many illustrations
in the text. Original green with a cricket ball as the world to front, sl rubbed, but still a very good
copy. [Padwick, 4354]

£150.00 REF:1479

SHAW, Alfred & SHREWSBURY, Arthur
CRICKET: SHAW AND SHREWSBURY'S TEAM IN AUSTRALIA 1884-5
Nottingham: Shaw & Shrewsbury 1885

The voyage out, description of matches, description of the players, the voyage home &c. An
important and rare early tour book detailing the English cricketers tour of Australia in 1884-85.
The team was organised and led by the Nottinghamshire professionals, Shaw and Shrewsbury
and played a total of 35 matches. They won a controversial test series, 3-2.

8vo. 181pp.+ [9] adverts. Tipped-in photograph of the team. Bound in what appears to be
original contemporary red cloth binding while most copies have decorative wrappers, gilt titles
to f/c and spine. Preserved in protective plastic wrapper. All edges gilt. A fine copy. [Padwick,
4409]

£750.00 REF:5476

MANT, Gilbert

A CUCKOO IN THE BODYLINE NEST

Kenthurst, Australia: Kangaroo Press 1992

Interesting account of the Bodyline series by the Reuters correspondent on the tour.

8vo. 160pp. 8 plates. Dust-wrapper, as new.

£18.00 REF:X01984
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(CARLTON CRICKET CLUB, EDINBURGH) ! ,
DR. N.L. STEVENSON'S NORTHERN TOUR, 1927 e i i
Edinburgh: privately printed by Lindsay & Co. 1927

A light-hearted account of Dr N.L. Stevenson's Xl's tour to Scotland in 1927. They played at
Ballater, Balmoral, Alford and Banchory.

Small 8vo. 23pp. Photo frontis., other photos throughout. Light blue boards, gilt title to front.
Uncommon. [Padwick, 3271]

£45.00 REF:6414

ENGLAND 1932-33 (BODYLINE TOUR)

Christmas Greetings card with decorative cover. Signed in ink by Les Ames - "Les".  Sent to
Olive Raynham, a keen Kent supporter.

J"?E;u';f;m ol 18.5 x 12.5cm. 4pp. Some light scuffing to top right corner of cover. Otherwise very clean.

£180.00 REF:18644

ENGLAND 1956-57

Postcard. Real photograph of the Union-Castle Line "Edinburgh Castle". Signed in ink on the
front by the full touring party to South Africa - May, Insole, Bailey, Compton, Laker,
Cowdrey, Lock, Parks, Tyson, Evans, Loader, Richardson, Taylor, Wardle, Statham,
Oakman, FR Brown (Manager), G Duckworth (Assistant Manager) and HW Dalton
(Masseur).

8 x 13cm. Postally unused. There are 4 marks on the reverse where the card has been
removed from an album. A couple of the signatures are fading slightly. Otherwise in very good
condition.

£220.00 REF:61
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BOWEN, C.P.
ENGLISH CRICKETERS IN THE WEST INDIES
Barbados: "Herald Office" 1895

Sub-titled: "An account of the cricket matches played between Mr R. Slade Lucas's English
Cricket Team and the West Indian Cricket Team during the season of 1895". With photographs
by S.W. Poyer. On January 16, 1895, a team of amateurs left Southampton aboard the R.M.S.
Medway bound for the West Indies. It was the first time an English cricket team had visited the
Caribbean. Matches were played in Barbados, Antigua, St. Kitts-Nevis, St. Vincent, Trinidad,
Demerera, and Jamaica, 16 in all, with 10 won, our last and two left drawn. The team was
made up of the following: J.M. Dawson, F.W. Bush, R.P. Sewell, H. Weatherby, H. Smith-
Turberville, R.S. Lucas, Leigh Barratt, M. Merton-Barker, H.R. Bromley-Davenport, R. Berens,
A. Priestly, R.L. Marshall, W.H. Wakefield. This is the only account of the tour, although there
exists a post-tour brochure and a brief account of the visit to Barbados. (See Padwick 4674,
4675)

8vo. [ii] + 144pp. 18 blue-tinted plates. Original purple, sand-grained cloth, gilt title to front with
author's name at the foot. The pastedown inside the front cover has been scoured and possibly
an end-paper has been removed. A deep circular stain has permeated throught the verso of the
first plate and through a further ten pages including two more plates, causing some damage to
the first two and leaving a small mark on the third, though the image is only affected on the first.
Elsewhere, contents clean and bright, indeed almost pristine. Hard to say what caused the
stain, possibly spillage of hot coffee or soup? Nonetheless, this is an extremely scarce title, with
just seen copies in recent years, both at keynote London auctions, and both fetching startlingly
high prices. [Padwick, 4673]

£3,500.00 REF:6777

LILLYWHITE, Frederick
THE ENGLISH CRICKETERS' TRIP TO CANADA AND THE UNITED STATES
F. Lillywhite / Kent & Co. 1860

An account of George Parr's team in north America, the first ever cricket tour abroad, in 1859-
60. The author went with them as official reporter and scorer.

First Edition. Small 8vo. viii + 79pp. Wood-engraved frontis., additional title-page, 22 plates &
folding map. Original green cloth, gilt title to front cover. A very good copy. [Padwick, 4893]

£525.00 REF:5491

THE FIGHT FOR
THE ASHES 1932-3

J.B.HOBES

HOBBS, John Berry

THE FIGHT FOR THE ASHES 1932-33: A CRITICAL ACCOUNT OF THE ENGLISH TOUR IN
AUSTRALIA

Harrap 1933

A match-by-match account of the Bodyline tour, including full statistics, which Hobbs covered
as a journalist for the Star newspaper.

8vo. [iii] + 7-300pp. Frontispiece, 30 plates. Dust-wrapper, small triangular piece torn from
head of spine and closed tear to back panel. It is uncommon to meet with any sort of dust-
wrapper on this volume.

£60.00 REF:10601
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BROGDEN, Stanley & ARLOTT, John
THE FIRST TEST MATCH: ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1877
Phoenix House 1950

A detailed account of the first ever Test match, played at Melbourne in 1877. Arlott puts the

match in its historical context, while Brogden supplies the account of them match and the stats.

First Edition. Small 8vo. 62pp. Frontispiece. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. A good copy. Signed
by John Arlott.

£95.00 REF:1407

(ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA 1932-3)

AUSTRALIA 1932-1933
Gripu Sports Trousers

Includes tour fixtures and photographs of the players.

spine. A rare brochure from the Bodyline tour.

£480.00 REF:848

THE "GRIPU" GALLERY: CRICKET SOUVENIR OF THE ENGLISH TEAM TOURING

12mo. 48pp. Profusely illustrated. lllustrated paper wrappers, sl soiled, 1 inch tear to top of the

WYCHERLEY, George

HALO FOR HADLEE: A LIGHT-HEARTED HISTORY OF THE 1949 NEW ZEALAND
CRICKET TEAM

Dunedin: printed by "Otago Daily Times" [1949]

A jolly little account of the New Zealand tour of England in 1949 under Walter Hadlee's popular
captaincy.

Small 8vo. 64pp. Original illustrated wrappers. A good, tight copy. [Padwick, 5539]

£25.00 REF:X07366
INDI 198> . |
Chla ke INDIA (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1932
—w Album page. Signed in ink by 12 members of the touring party to England - CK Nayudu,
Pl ion Pppcenees BE Kapadia, Ghulam Mahomed, Joginder Singh, S Nazir Ali, ND Marshall, Mahomed
i Nissar, M Jahangir Khan, Naoomal Jaoomal, SR Godambe, JG Navle and L Amar Singh

sw-v”“ Z‘%\éﬁ (possibly).

_\‘t.w ¢ ‘m&%\ 16 x 12cm. A few light marks. VG.
0 -

frun;:xj}m"‘* £340.00 REF:8217

i
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JARDINE, Douglas Robert
IN QUEST OF THE ASHES
Hutchinson [1933]

The England captain's account of England's 1932-33 bodyline tour of Australia. Together with
Larwood's book on the subject, this account provides a first-hand experience of this explosive
tour.

First Edition. Small 8vo. 292pp. Frontispiece, 30 plates. Green half-calf over marbled boards,
gilt title to black label mounted to the spine, raised bands. Top edge gilt. [Padwick, 4477]

£120.00 REF:14435

BOYCOTT, Geoffrey
IN THE FAST LANE: WEST INDIES TOUR 1981
Arthur Barker 1981

Boyc's account of England's fraught tour of the West Indies, which saw the expulsion from
Guyana of Robin Jackman, the subsequent cancellation of the second Test and the sudden
death of assistant tour manager Kenny Barrington.

Small 4to. 224pp. Profusely illustrated. Dust-wrapper, fine. Signhed by the author to title-page.

£35.00 REF:17377
GIBSON, Alan
JACKSON'S YEAR: THE TEST MATCHES OF 1905
Cassell 1965

An account of the 1905 Australian tour of England,with statistical section.
8vo. 156pp. Portrait frontispiece of F.S. Jackson and 12 plates. Dust-wrapper, fine.

£25.00 REF:X00026

FENDER, Percy Gordon Herbert
KISSING THE ROD: THE STORY OF THE TESTS OF 1934
Chapman & Hall 1934

An account of the 1934 Australian tour of England.
Large 8vo. xvi + 300pp. 32 plates. Green cloth boards, rubbed and faded. Very scarce in this
signed state. Signed to half-title by Bradman, to title-page by Wyatt, to Foreword page by

Fender, and to plates by Ames, Ponsford and Bowes.

£275.00 REF:6102
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NEW ZEALAND (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1931
Angus Thomas Ltd

Postcard. Real photograph by Angus Thomas Ltd. Team legend below. Postally unused. Very
good.

£30.00 REF:13824
'%[;:‘} Q: NEW ZEALAND (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1937
7 Py
3 }bf’ L-ﬁ& Sheet of notepaper. Signed in ink by 18 members of the tour party to England - JL Kerr,
'\;:%;,w A | AW Roberts, JR Lamason, DAR Moloney, GL Weir, EW Tindall, MW Wallace, N Gallichan,
owie, arson, adlee, ivian, age, onnelly, unning,
N J Cowie, WN C WA Hadlee, HG Vivian, ML P MP D lly, JA Dunning, TC
(e A i
i 7 Lowry (manager), W Ferguson (scorer) and WH Bickley.
[ ; ) ¥
i@oﬂf’? 20.5 x 13cm. Some light smudging to the signatures of Page and Vivian. Very good.
1/ g ‘.-";'H
we ot £200.00 REF:6677
i
(AUSTRALIA TOUR OF ENGLAND 1896) i RALLAN. TOU
THE NINTH AUSTRALIAN TOUR 1896 il

"Cricket" Office

Pre-tour, with particulars of the team, programme of matches, portraits and biographies of the
players.

8vo. 30pp. 15 cameo portaits, one other illust. Original printed paper wrappers with portrait of
the captain, GHS Trott, to front. (Another version in pale green covers with portrait of H.
Musgrove exists). Three corners of f/c sl chipped, spine worn and becoming detached, minor
foxing throughout. Ex. libris A.D. Taylor with his stamp to f/c, Contents page and p7. Some ink
annotations to p15 not affecting the text. Very scarce. [Padwick, 4984]

ONE PENNY,

SR ey ey IS

£450.00 REF:7151

AUSTRALIAN XI
ENGLISH TOUR
1930

(AUSTRALIA TOUR OF ENGLAND 1930)
ORIENT LINE TO ENGLAND: VISIT OF THE AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND 1930
Orient Line

Pre-tour, issued by the shipping line to mark the passage of the Australian cricketers to

_ England for their 1930 tour. Includes cameo portraits and biographies of each of the cricketers,
3:;21 plus tour fixtures. Fully signed in ink by all 17 mebers of the tour party - WM Woodfull, VY

i Richardson, EL a'Beckett (feint), DG Bradman, AG Fairfax, CV Grimmett, A Hurwood, PM
SR Hornibrook, A Jackson, AF Kippax, SJ McCabe, WA Oldfield, WH Ponsford, CM Walker,

TM Wall, and WL Kelly (manager), TH Howard (treasurer)

18 x 13cm. [12]pp. Portraits. Printed card covers, sl soiled, staples rusty with some internal
bleeding. [Padwick, 5054]

£950.00 REF:3236

PAKISTAN (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1954

Postcard. Real photograph with team legend below. Postally unused. Very good.

£30.00 REF:18646
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PAKISTAN (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1967

Official tour card, with individual photographic portraits and itinerary. Signed in ink across
their portraits by the full tour party - Hanif Mohammed, Javed Burki, Intikhab Alam,

Mahid Jahangir, Bashir Ahmad (Assistant Manager), Saeed Ahmad, Mushtaq

Mohammed, Asif Igbal, Pervez Sajjad, Arif Butt, Salahuddin, Ghulam Abbas, Wasim Bari,
Wagar Ahmad, Mohammed llyas, FS Aizazuddin, Salim Altaf, Fasihuddin and Niaz

Ahmad. Mr IA Khan, the team Manager, has not signed as he returned home early for medical

reasons.

22 x 14.5cm. Single folded card. Some minor wear, but generally in very good condition.

£240.00 REF:3841

(PAKISTAN TOUR OF INDIA 1979-80)

PAKISTAN TOUR OF INDIA 1979-80: THE HINDU SOUVENIR
Madras: "The Hindu"

Pre-tour, for the Pakistan tour of India in 1979-80 under Majid Khan.

8vo. [98]pp. lllustrated paper wrappers, sl wear to spine and point of top right corner, o/w very
fresh and clean copy. Uncommon. [Padwick, 5721-4]

£35.00 REF:2246D

SARBADHIKARY, Berry (Ed.)
PRESENTING INDIAN CRICKET
Calcutta: A. Mukherjee 1946

VERY SCARCE IN THIS SUPERB, SIGNED CONDITION.

£650.00 REF:5228A

A brief history of Indian cricket with special reference to the 1946 Indian tour of England, with
pen portraits of the tourists including the captain of the tour, Nawab Iftikhar Ali of Pataudi.

Tall 8vo. [xii] + 55pp. Blue-tinted illustations including many portraits. Dust-wrapper, fine.
Owner's inscription to fly-leaf reads: "ML Mitchell, Oval August 17th 1946, England v India".
This was the first day of the third Test, suggesting the autographs were collected on this day by
the owner of the book. Fully signed in ink by the 16 members of the 1946 Indian touring

team beneath their portraits: Nawab of Pataudi, VM Merchant, L Armanath, Mushtaqg Ali,

CS Nayudu, RS Modi, VS Hazare, Gul Mohamed, DD Hindlekar, Abdul Hafeez, CT

Sarwate, V Mankad, S Nanerjee, RB Nimbalkar, SW Sohoni, SG Shinde.

(WEST INDIES TOUR OF ENGLAND 1950)
A RECORD OF THE WEST INDIES TOUR OF ENGLAND AND WALES 1950
Port of Spain: Shell Leaseholds Distributing Co.

Post-tour, reviewing match-by-match the 1950 West Indies tour of England under JDC Goddard.

Oblong (18.5 x 25cm) 40pp. lllustrated. Original green printed wrappers, sl soiled, ownership
name to front wrapper. Scarce. [Not in Padwick]

£75.00 REF:5392
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(SOUTH AFRICA TOUR OF AUSTRALIA 1949-50)
RHODESIA CRICKET UNION: AUSTRALIA V A SOUTH AFRICA Xl ... SOUVENIR BOOKLET
Salisbury: the Union

Souvenir booklet for the Australia v South African XI match at Salisbury Sports Ground,
Rhodesia, 19-22 November 1949. Edited by Harry Pichanick.

8vo. 104pp. inc. adverts. p61/62 partially torn out. Illustrated throughout, inc. several rare early
team groups. Original printed wrappers, spine rubbed. [Padwick, 5204]

£25.00 REF:166A

SHAW, Alfred & SHREWSBURY, Arthur
SHAW AND SHREWSBURY'S TEAM IN AUSTRALIA, 1884-5

Nottingham: Shaw & Shrewsbury 1885 £ URY
. o SHREHSE rEAM
The voyage out, description of matches, description of the players, the voyage home &c. An “nAUSTRALIA|f

important and rare early tour book detailing the English cricketers tour of Australia in 1884-85. "y ||
The team was organised and led by the Nottinghamshire professionals, Shaw and Shrewsbury
and played a total of 35 matches. They won a controversial test series, 3-2.

First Edition. 8vo. [2] adverts + 181pp + [9] adverts. A real photograph of the team is tipped-in
facing p.6. Original decorative wrappers, neatly respined. A very good copy. [Padwick, 4409]

£1,200.00 REF:5481

SOUTH AFRICA (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1935

Postcard. Real photograph. Team members hamed on front. White borders. Postally unused.

Fine.
£30.00 REF:2465A
SOUTH AFRICA (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1960 TES:'H:::'IerES
Souvenir scorecard and fixture list, with pen portraits of the full touring team. ENGLAND %
v & ;

17 x 9cm. Single folded card. Fine.

£25.00 REF:18645 SOUVENIR SCORE CARD

and FINTURE LIST

With the compliments of
MELTONIAN WREN
B

Makers of

WHITE CLEANERS

For all White Sporcs Equipment
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FOENANDER, Samuel Peter ("Onlooker")
1941
Colombo: "Ceylon Observer" 1941

Jayawickrema.

preserved in very good condition. Uncommon. [Padwick, 5728]

£160.00 REF:6179

SOUVENIR OF THE CEYLON CRICKETERS' TOUR IN INDIA DECEMBER 1940 - JANUARY

Unusual pre-tour souvenir for the Sri Lankan tour of India, 1940-41, under the captaincy of S.S.

8vo. [ii] + 8pp. Rebound in purple boards, gilt title to front cover, original printed wrappers

ISMAIL, M.K.M. & ONDATYE, F. (Comps.)
A SOUVENIR OF THE WEST INDIES TOUR IN CEYLON, FEBRUARY 1949
Colombo: the Board

Pre-tour, for the 1948-49 West Indies tour of Sri Lanka under the JDC Goddard. Includes a
who's who of both teams, tour fixtures and an article on famous Sri Lankan cricketers by SP
Foenander.

8vo. 74pp. lllustrated, mainly portraits. Original printed paper wrappers, minor closed tear to tail
of spine, o/w very clean and bright. Signed dedication copy to KA Auty from MKM ISmail and
SP Foenander both of whom have signed the front wrapper. Uncommon. [Padwick, 5518]

£175.00 REF:6171

' TE BOARD or cONTROL
f rom

[
- CRICKET v CEYLON...

O

A SOUVENIR OF
a

WEST INDIES TOUR

¥
CEYLON.

= FEBRUARY, 19497 ==

SIMPSON, A.W. (Ed.)
SOUVENIR WEST INDIES CRICKET TOUR OF ENGLAND 1933
Nottingham: All Counties Publicity

group. [Padwick, 5414]

£75.00 REF:6632D

Pre-tour, for the third official West Indies tour of England under the cpataincy of GC Grant.

8vo. 32pp. Profusely illustrated, mainly portraits. lllustrated paper wrappers. A fine copy.
Signed by HC Giriffith to his portrait, also signed VA Valentine and ELG Hoad to team

SRI LANKA (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1988

Official MCC menu card for a dinner held in honour of the Sri Lankan Touring Team on 1
August 1988. Signed in ink on the reverse by 17 members of the tour party to England,
including RS Mahanama, RS Madugalle and PA de Silva.

17 x 13cm. Single folded card. Fine condition.

£130.00 REF:4579
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HEADLAM, Cecil

TEN THOUSAND MILES THROUGH INDIA & BURMAL: AN ACCOUNT OF THE OXFORD
UNIVERSITY AUTHENTICS' CRICKET TOUR WITH MR. K.J. KEY IN THE YEAR OF THE
CORONATION DURBAR

Dent 1903

A marvellous account of an amateur cricket tour, with as much of interest about the places they
visit and the people they meet, as the cricket itself.

8vo. xii + 297pp. Frontispiece (tissue-guard), 22 plates. Original blue cloth, head and tail of
spine sl rubbed, corners bumped. Top edges gilt. A good copy. [Padwick, 1642]

£295.00 REF:1470

FENDER, Percy George Herbert

THE TESTS OF 1930: THE 17TH AUSTRALIAN TEAM IN ENGLAND
Faber & Faber 1930

A first-rate tour account of the 1930 Australian tour of England.

8vo. viii + 260pp. 32 plates. Original maroon cloth, spine slightly faded. A very good copy.

£75.00 REF:X00002

WEST INDIES (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1939

Two album pages. Signed in ink by 15 members of the tour party to England - Grant,
Cameron, Sealy, Gomez, Bayley, JB Stolimeyer , Clarke, Constantine, Headley, Hylton,
Johnson, Martindale, Weekes, Williams and VH Stollmeyer.

22 x 9cm. The two pages are attached with tape on the reverse. Some light creasing to
corners, otherwise very good.

£700.00 REF:663

WEST INDIES (TOUR OF INDIA) 1948-49

Official fixtures card, with full team named to reverse. The property of FJ Cameron, who has
signed in ink to the front.  This was Cameron's only tour with the West Indies, but he did tour _ ‘
England as part of the Canadian team in 1954, e

of India
1948-49

14 x 10cm. Single folded card. Light scuffs and stains. Internally clean. Very good.

£75.00 REF:18621
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(WEST INDIES TOUR OF INDIA 1974-75)
WEST INDIES TOUR OF INDIA 1974-75
Madras: "The Hindu"

Pre-tour, for the West Indies tour of India 1974-75 under Clive Lloyd. Includes portraits and
biographies of players of both sides, a who's who of Indian cricketers by Anandji Dossa,
"Caribbean Cricket: Three Phases", by P.N. Sundaresan, and a profile of the West Indies side
by Brunell Jones.

8v0.98pp. inc. adverts. Portraits. Pictorial paper wrappers, browning to back wrapper, o/w a
very good copy of a scarce Indian brochure. [Padwick, 5516-4]

£35.00 REF:12018

FITZGERALD, Robert Allan
WICKETS IN THE WEST: OR, THE TWELVE IN AMERICA
Tinsley 1873

An account of the Gentlemen of MCC's tour of North America in 1872.
Small 8vo. ix + 335pp. Frontispiece + engraved portrait of Mr Fitzgerald, who captained the
side, opposite. Original decorative red cloth with gilt vignette of WG Grace to front cover, gilt

title to restored spine, previous owners' sighatures to front endpapers. A good copy.

£140.00 REF:X00104

SMITH, Sydney

WITH THE 15TH AUSTRALIAN XL: A COMPLETE RECORD OF THE TEAM'S TOUR
THROUGH GREAT

Sydney: E.T. Kibblewhite & Co. 1922

Scarce account of the famous Australian touring team of 1921-1922 who enjoyed a triumphant
Ashes series in England and went on to tour South Africa, written by the team's manager. This
was one of the great Australian team, captained by Warwick Armstrong and including players
such as Charlie Macartney, Jack Gregory, Ted McDonald and Arthur Mailey.

8vo. 290pp. B/w illustrations throughout text. Original pictorial boards with cloth spine. A very
good copy with a signed dedication from the author on fly-leaf and scarce.

£275.00 REF:3629
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